Available with a trim that easily
drops into a grid ceiling or with
an overlapping flange for
drywall applications.
Mitered skirt corners
provide a clean,
consistent surface
appearance.

Dimming systems are subject to ballast compatibility.
CSA approval available (use suffix “CSA”).
Ordering Information     Example: MIR44-4T8G-EU-MW
Copyright 2009 Alera Lighting. All rights reserved.
3
R
701 Millennium Blvd Tel 864 678 1000 Printed in U.S.A.
www.aleralighting.com Greenville, SC 29607 Fax 866 898 0131 AL1031 02/09
Number of Lamps
4 - Four
Model
MIR - Modular
Indirect
Recessed
Skirt Color
MW - Matte White (Std.)
See MTX-1 for other
color selections.
MIR - 4 - - - -
Custom Trim (Optional)
Blank - Solid Trim (Std.)
CZIG - Classical Ziggurat
(Specify alternate
step color) “G” only
PERF - Perforated Skirt
DZIG - Deco Ziggurat
(Specify alternate
step color) “G”only
WOOD - Hardwood (Specify
oak, walnut, or cherry)
Voltage
120 - 120V
277 - 277V
347 - 347V
U - 120V-277V
Size
22 - 2'x2'
(TT only)
33 - 3'x3'
44 - 4'x4'
55 - 5'x5'
Lamp Type
T8 - T8
TT - Twin Tube
Compact
Fluorescent
T5 - T5
T5HO - T5HO
Ceiling
Compatibility
G - Grid Trim (For
1" inverted T-Bar)
F - Overlap Flange
Trim (For hard
ceilings)
G cannot be converted
to F and F cannot be
converted to G.
Ballast Type
E - Electronic, Instant Start
(Standard for T8)
ED - Electronic, Dimming,
T5/T5HO, 0-10V
EP - Electronic, Programmed
Start (Standard for T5 &
T5HO, optional for T8)
ETT - Electronic Twin Tube,
Instant Start
Unless specified, Alera will use
fewest ballasts possible.
Options
EFH - Extended Flange
Hanger (Minimum